GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2762
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012

CTT
Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Textile Ministry is in favour of Commodity Transaction Tax;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) if not. the reasons therefor; and

(d) the views of the concerned industry and each State in this regard including Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE: (SHRIS.S. PALANIMANICKAM)
(a) The Textile Ministry has not expressed any view in this regard.

(b),(c) & (d) Does not arise in view of the above.
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